
HOBART (6-8 // 3-1) -vs- Union College Dutchmen (9-6  4-1)
01/25/03 at Schenectady, NY  Memorial Field House

 
 

 
 
HOBART 89

Union College Dutchmen 93

Date: 01/25/03
Time: 2 p.m.
Site: Schenectady, NY  Memorial Field House
Referees: Tom Jacques,Mike Pilla,Ken Harrison

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
HOBART 30 52 7 89
Union College Dutchmen 43 39 11 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Davidek Herron * 35 10-13 0-0 8-12 4-4 8 1 3 0 1 0 28
44 Joe Corbett * 41 9-18 0-0 3-6 8-12 20 1 6 5 1 0 21
03 Tim Lomot * 35 7-9 7-9 0-0 1-1 2 4 3 1 0 0 21
22 Brad Strait * 43 4-11 1-7 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 11
12 Colby Feane * 37 1-16 0-5 0-0 3-5 8 4 3 7 0 1 2
10 Marques Rhodes 14 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 5
14 Joe Flacke 5 0-1 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
23 Rocco Walsh 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
05 Zack Stelzner 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 32-71 9-23 16-25 18-27 45 18 18 14 2 2 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 18-32   56.25 % 6-11   54.55 % 10-14   71.43 %
OT 1 2-9   22.22 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 32-71   45.1 % 9-23   39.1 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 John Cagianello * 42 9-16 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 1 1 21
23 Phil Henry * 30 7-19 1-4 3-4 3-4 7 4 0 1 2 3 18
22 Brian Scordato * 39 7-11 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 5 3 0 2 1 17
40 Devon Bruce * 25 6-10 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 5 0 0 2 1 15
33 Chris Murphy * 30 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 0 10 1 0 1 4
24 Ryan Freundlich 20 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 8
15 Imbrie Packard 22 1-1 1-1 4-6 0-7 7 2 5 0 2 1 7
11 T.J. Ramey 16 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
44 Tyson McCabe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 36-66 10-20 11-14 4-26 30 22 24 7 10 8 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-32   56.25 % 5-10   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 15-27   55.56 % 4-7   57.14 % 5-6   83.33 %
OT 1 3-7   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 36-66   54.5 % 10-20   50.0 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: HOBART Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union College Dutchmen
MISS LAYUP by STRAIT,BRAD 19:39
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SCORDATO,BRIAN
19:17 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRUCE,DEVON

-- ASSIST  by SCORDATO,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 18:58
REBOUND OFF by FEANE,COLBY --
MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 18:56

18:56 BLOCK  by HENRY,PHIL
REBOUND OFF by FEANE,COLBY --
MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 18:52

18:52 BLOCK  by BRUCE,DEVON
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,DEVON

18:29 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by FEANE,COLBY 18:29
18:29 STEAL  by BRUCE,DEVON
18:29 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SCORDATO,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HERRON,DAVIDEK(in the paint) 17:35 2-9 H 7
ASSIST  by CORBETT,JOE --
GOOD FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 17:35 3-9 H 6

17:21 MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,DEVON
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,PHIL

17:07 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,CHRIS
STEAL  by FEANE,COLBY 17:03
TURNOVER  by FEANE,COLBY 17:02
FOUL  by FEANE,COLBY 17:02

16:40 3-12 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by FEANE,COLBY 16:17
16:15 STEAL  by HENRY,PHIL
16:01 MISS LAYUP by SCORDATO,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by STRAIT,BRAD 15:49
REBOUND OFF by HERRON,DAVIDEK --

15:16 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,PHIL
BLOCK  by HERRON,DAVIDEK 15:16
REBOUND OFF by LOMOT,TIM --
TURNOVER  by FEANE,COLBY 15:11

14:54 3-14 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SCORDATO,BRIAN
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by STRAIT,BRAD 14:32 6-14 H 8
14:29 FOUL  by SCORDATO,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 14:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,DEVON

14:15 MISS LAYUP by BRUCE,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by LOMOT,TIM 14:04 9-14 H 5
ASSIST  by FEANE,COLBY --

13:44 9-16 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SCORDATO,BRIAN
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by HERRON,DAVIDEK(in the paint) 13:28 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by CORBETT,JOE --

13:04 11-18 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,PHIL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:55
TURNOVER  by CORBETT,JOE 12:40

12:39 STEAL  by SCORDATO,BRIAN



12:29 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HERRON,DAVIDEK(in the paint) 12:10 13-18 H 5
ASSIST  by LOMOT,TIM --

11:53 13-20 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BRUCE,DEVON
-- ASSIST  by CAGIANELLO,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE(in the paint) 11:42 15-20 H 5
11:29 TURNOVER  by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
11:29 FOUL  by CAGIANELLO,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by HERRON,DAVIDEK 11:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:51 MISS LAYUP by HENRY,PHIL
-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,PHIL

10:49 MISS LAYUP by HENRY,PHIL
-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,PHIL

10:47 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,PHIL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOMOT,TIM 10:34

10:34 STEAL  by HENRY,PHIL
10:19 15-24 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,PHIL

GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE(in the paint) 09:57 17-24 H 7
09:57 FOUL  by BRUCE,DEVON

ASSIST  by HERRON,DAVIDEK --
GOOD FT by CORBETT,JOE 09:57 18-24 H 6

09:37 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,PHIL
REBOUND DEF by FEANE,COLBY --
MISS LAYUP by FEANE,COLBY 09:25

09:25 BLOCK  by PACKARD,IMBRIE
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,PHIL

FOUL  by RHODES,MARQUES 09:09
08:52 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
08:52 FOUL  by MCCABE,TYSON

MISS 3PTR by RHODES,MARQUES 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PACKARD,IMBRIE

08:35 MISS 3PTR by SCORDATO,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:21 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CAGIANELLO,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PACKARD,IMBRIE

MISS 3PTR by FEANE,COLBY 08:02
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE(in the paint) 08:00 20-26 H 6

07:41 20-28 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FREUNDLICH,RYAN
FOUL  by RHODES,MARQUES 07:18
TURNOVER  by RHODES,MARQUES 07:18

07:02 MISS JUMPER by FREUNDLICH,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE 06:41

06:41 BLOCK  by SCORDATO,BRIAN
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by HERRON,DAVIDEK 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SCORDATO,BRIAN
06:27 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCORDATO,BRIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PACKARD,IMBRIE
GOOD JUMPER by STRAIT,BRAD 06:10 22-30 H 8

05:33 22-32 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCORDATO,BRIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STRAIT,BRAD 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PACKARD,IMBRIE
04:58 TURNOVER  by MCCABE,TYSON

GOOD JUMPER by STRAIT,BRAD 04:48 24-32 H 8
04:30 24-34 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SCORDATO,BRIAN



-- ASSIST  by J. RAMEY,T
04:14 FOUL  by J. RAMEY,T

MISS FT by FLACKE,JOE 04:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLACKE,JOE 04:14 25-34 H 9

04:05 TURNOVER  by J. RAMEY,T
03:47 FOUL  by MCCABE,TYSON

MISS FT by FLACKE,JOE 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by FREUNDLICH,RYAN

03:31 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by SCORDATO,BRIAN
03:31 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by SCORDATO,BRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by LOMOT,TIM 03:13 28-36 H 8
ASSIST  by STRAIT,BRAD --

02:53 28-38 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by FREUNDLICH,RYAN
TURNOVER  by CORBETT,JOE 02:34

02:32 STEAL  by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
02:18 MISS LAYUP by J. RAMEY,T

BLOCK  by CORBETT,JOE 02:18
REBOUND DEF by LOMOT,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by STRAIT,BRAD 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SCORDATO,BRIAN
01:50 28-40 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by FREUNDLICH,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
TURNOVER  by CORBETT,JOE 01:37
FOUL  by CORBETT,JOE 01:37

01:19 28-43 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by J. RAMEY,T
-- ASSIST  by FREUNDLICH,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by LOMOT,TIM 01:04
REBOUND OFF by FLACKE,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by FLACKE,JOE 01:01

01:01 BLOCK  by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
-- REBOUND DEF by CAGIANELLO,JOHN

FOUL  by FLACKE,JOE 00:44
00:44 MISS 3PTR by CAGIANELLO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by STRAIT,BRAD --
GOOD LAYUP by STRAIT,BRAD(in the paint) 00:30 30-43 H 13
ASSIST  by HERRON,DAVIDEK --
FOUL  by FLACKE,JOE 00:13

00:00 MISS JUMPER by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ROCCO --

00:00 FOUL  by BRUCE,DEVON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: HOBART Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union College Dutchmen
MISS 3PTR by STRAIT,BRAD 19:26
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,JOE --

19:22 FOUL  by HENRY,PHIL
TURNOVER  by CORBETT,JOE 19:13

19:10 STEAL  by MURPHY,CHRIS
19:07 30-45 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CAGIANELLO,JOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CHRIS
18:53 FOUL  by BRUCE,DEVON

GOOD 3PTR by LOMOT,TIM 18:51 33-45 H 12
ASSIST  by FEANE,COLBY --

18:32 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,PHIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCORDATO,BRIAN

FOUL  by LOMOT,TIM 18:32
18:32 33-48 H 15 GOOD FT by HENRY,PHIL

MISS 3PTR by STRAIT,BRAD 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CHRIS



FOUL  by STRAIT,BRAD 18:14
17:46 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
GOOD JUMPER by HERRON,DAVIDEK 17:35 35-48 H 13
ASSIST  by LOMOT,TIM --

17:02 MISS 3PTR by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
TURNOVER  by FEANE,COLBY 16:55
FOUL  by FEANE,COLBY 16:55

16:33 MISS JUMPER by SCORDATO,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:33 FOUL  by HENRY,PHIL
MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,JOE 16:07
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE(in the paint) 16:02 37-48 H 11
FOUL  by LOMOT,TIM 15:57

15:37 MISS JUMPER by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by HERRON,DAVIDEK --
GOOD LAYUP by FEANE,COLBY(in the paint) 15:30 39-48 H 9

15:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:05 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by FEANE,COLBY --
MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 14:57
REBOUND DEF by HERRON,DAVIDEK --
GOOD LAYUP by HERRON,DAVIDEK(in the paint) 14:55 41-48 H 7

14:46 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,DEVON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE(in the paint) 14:42 43-50 H 7
ASSIST  by HERRON,DAVIDEK --

14:16 43-53 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRUCE,DEVON
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CHRIS

13:58 FOUL  by HENRY,PHIL
MISS FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 13:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 13:51 44-53 H 9

13:28 44-56 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by SCORDATO,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by FEANE,COLBY 12:58
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE 12:58
REBOUND OFF by HERRON,DAVIDEK --

12:58 FOUL  by BRUCE,DEVON
GOOD FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 12:58 45-56 H 11
GOOD FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 12:58 46-56 H 10

12:33 MISS JUMPER by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ROCCO --
TURNOVER  by FEANE,COLBY 12:20

12:19 STEAL  by PACKARD,IMBRIE
12:17 46-58 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CAGIANELLO,JOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CHRIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:15
GOOD 3PTR by RHODES,MARQUES 12:03 49-58 H 9
ASSIST  by LOMOT,TIM --

11:45 49-60 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PACKARD,IMBRIE

11:20 FOUL  by SCORDATO,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by LOMOT,TIM 11:07 52-60 H 8
ASSIST  by CORBETT,JOE --

10:43 52-62 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by LOMOT,TIM 10:22 55-62 H 7
ASSIST  by CORBETT,JOE --
FOUL  by LOMOT,TIM 10:04

10:01 55-64 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CAGIANELLO,JOHN



-- ASSIST  by PACKARD,IMBRIE
MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,JOE 09:39

09:39 BLOCK  by PACKARD,IMBRIE
REBOUND OFF by WALSH,ROCCO --

09:30 FOUL  by PACKARD,IMBRIE
GOOD FT by STRAIT,BRAD 09:30 56-64 H 8
GOOD FT by STRAIT,BRAD 09:30 57-64 H 7

09:17 TURNOVER  by FREUNDLICH,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by LOMOT,TIM 09:00 60-64 H 4

08:37 MISS JUMPER by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by STRAIT,BRAD 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PACKARD,IMBRIE
08:02 MISS 3PTR by SCORDATO,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by LOMOT,TIM 07:48 63-64 H 1
ASSIST  by WALSH,ROCCO --

07:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by LOMOT,TIM 07:21

06:59 63-66 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,DEVON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RHODES,MARQUES 06:36
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE(in the paint) 06:34 65-66 H 1

06:19 MISS 3PTR by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by FEANE,COLBY 06:05

06:05 BLOCK  by SCORDATO,BRIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CAGIANELLO,JOHN

05:43 65-69 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,PHIL
-- ASSIST  by CAGIANELLO,JOHN

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 05:41
TURNOVER  by FEANE,COLBY 05:25

05:24 STEAL  by HENRY,PHIL
05:21 TURNOVER  by J. RAMEY,T

STEAL  by RHODES,MARQUES 05:18
05:17 FOUL  by SCORDATO,BRIAN

GOOD FT by RHODES,MARQUES 05:17 66-69 H 3
GOOD FT by RHODES,MARQUES 05:17 67-69 H 2
FOUL  by FEANE,COLBY 05:03

05:03 67-70 H 3 GOOD FT by HENRY,PHIL
05:03 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by HENRY,PHIL
05:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by FEANE,COLBY 04:43
REBOUND OFF by HERRON,DAVIDEK --
GOOD JUMPER by HERRON,DAVIDEK 04:40 69-71 H 2

04:34 MISS JUMPER by BRUCE,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by HERRON,DAVIDEK --
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE(in the paint) 04:09 71-71
ASSIST  by STRAIT,BRAD --

03:46 MISS LAYUP by BRUCE,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by HERRON,DAVIDEK --
GOOD LAYUP by HERRON,DAVIDEK(in the paint) 03:27 73-71 V 2
ASSIST  by CORBETT,JOE --

02:59 73-74 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BRUCE,DEVON
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,JOE 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SCORDATO,BRIAN

02:24 MISS LAYUP by HENRY,PHIL
-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,PHIL

02:21 73-76 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,PHIL(in the paint)
02:08 FOUL  by SCORDATO,BRIAN

MISS FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 02:08



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 02:08 74-76 H 2

01:30 74-78 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SCORDATO,BRIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FEANE,COLBY 01:03

01:03 BLOCK  by BRUCE,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
TURNOVER  by CORBETT,JOE 01:03
FOUL  by RHODES,MARQUES 00:59

00:59 MISS FT by HENRY,PHIL
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by HERRON,DAVIDEK(in the paint) 00:38 76-78 H 2

00:38 FOUL  by HENRY,PHIL
MISS FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,DEVON
FOUL  by FEANE,COLBY 00:33

00:33 76-79 H 3 GOOD FT by MURPHY,CHRIS
00:33 76-80 H 4 GOOD FT by MURPHY,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by CORBETT,JOE 00:20 78-80 H 2
00:20 FOUL  by BRUCE,DEVON

MISS FT by CORBETT,JOE 00:20
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,JOE --

00:02 FOUL  by SCORDATO,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,JOE 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by FREUNDLICH,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by HERRON,DAVIDEK --
GOOD FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 00:02 79-80 H 1
GOOD FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 00:02 80-80

00:01 TURNOVER  by HENRY,PHIL
GOOD JUMPER by HERRON,DAVIDEK 00:01 82-80 V 2

00:01 82-82 GOOD LAYUP by FREUNDLICH,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CHRIS

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: HOBART Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union College Dutchmen
04:44 FOUL  by FREUNDLICH,RYAN

GOOD FT by CORBETT,JOE 04:44 83-82 V 1
MISS FT by CORBETT,JOE 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,PHIL
04:25 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JOE --
MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by PACKARD,IMBRIE

GOOD JUMPER by HERRON,DAVIDEK 03:37 85-82 V 3
ASSIST  by CORBETT,JOE --

03:35 85-84 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CAGIANELLO,JOHN
03:34 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by FEANE,COLBY --
MISS JUMPER by HERRON,DAVIDEK 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PACKARD,IMBRIE
03:07 MISS 3PTR by HENRY,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by FEANE,COLBY --
GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,JOE(in the paint) 02:50 87-84 V 3
ASSIST  by FEANE,COLBY --

02:23 87-87 GOOD 3PTR by PACKARD,IMBRIE
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by FEANE,COLBY 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CHRIS

01:44 87-89 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,PHIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAGIANELLO,JOHN



MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,JOE 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by PACKARD,IMBRIE

FOUL  by HERRON,DAVIDEK 01:29
01:29 MISS FT by PACKARD,IMBRIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:29 87-90 H 3 GOOD FT by PACKARD,IMBRIE

MISS 3PTR by LOMOT,TIM 01:17
01:17 BLOCK  by HENRY,PHIL

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CHRIS
00:43 MISS JUMPER by HENRY,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by FEANE,COLBY --
MISS 3PTR by FEANE,COLBY 00:34
REBOUND OFF by FEANE,COLBY --

00:24 FOUL  by PACKARD,IMBRIE
GOOD FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 00:18 88-90 H 2

00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by HERRON,DAVIDEK 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PACKARD,IMBRIE
FOUL  by RHODES,MARQUES 00:16

00:16 88-91 H 3 GOOD FT by PACKARD,IMBRIE
00:16 88-92 H 4 GOOD FT by PACKARD,IMBRIE
00:08 FOUL  by FREUNDLICH,RYAN

GOOD FT by CORBETT,JOE 00:08 89-92 H 3
MISS FT by CORBETT,JOE 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PACKARD,IMBRIE
FOUL  by STRAIT,BRAD 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by PACKARD,IMBRIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 89-93 H 4 GOOD FT by PACKARD,IMBRIE
MISS JUMPER by FEANE,COLBY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,PHIL


